



PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: January 15, 2005 For Further Information: Roger Porter 800-647-6148

FLOATS AND FUEL CELLS NAMED LOCKHEED MARTIN LICENSED REPAIR CENTER

Floats and Fuel Cells of Memphis, Tennessee has been named a Lockheed Martin Licensed Repair Center for the C-130B-H aircraft. FFC has demonstrated the quality, marketability and overall excellence required to be at the forefront of aftermarket support.

Floats and Fuel Cells will repair and/or replace fuel cell bladders for the C-130B-H aircraft. FFC fuel cells are manufactured in accordance with the latest specifications and highest quality standards in the industry.

Floats and Fuel Cells offers an experienced repair team, a quick turn-around time, a full two-year warranty on repairs, and the largest stocked inventory available.

Roger Porter, President of Floats and Fuel Cells offered his comments on FFC's selection for the Lockheed Martin Licensed Repairs Program, "FFC is proud to have earned the distinction as a Lockheed Martin Licensed Repair Center. As one of only a handful of Licensed Repair Centers Worldwide, we are pleased to offer the aftermarket support of Fuel Cells to the aviation industry."

Lockheed Martin Certified Parts website: www.Imcertifiedparts.com

-end-